
Manford	Music	&	Vending
205	Market	Rd.	SE	
Huron,	SD	57350

Location	Stats	Report	for	SRMT22	-	SUMMER	REMOTE	2022
Report	Date:	8/03/2022	10:15	AM

League	Message
THE	AUGUST	2	MATCH,	WHAT'S	THE	POINT	VS	DYSFUNCTIONAL	DARTS	STILL	NEEDS	TO
BE	PLAYED.

Team	Standings,	sorted	by	Percent	Wins

Team Games Wins Losses
Division:	A
BULLS	R	US 117 89 28
DYSFUNCTIONAL	DARTS 99 75 24
TEAM	TOM 108 70 38
BULLSEYE	ADDICTION 108 69 39
THAT	WILL	DO	DONKEYS 108 62 46
DOUBLE	TROUBLE 108 52 56
THIS	ISNT	POOL 108 52 56
NO	CANDY 108 51 57
DART	BAGS 108 49 59
HITTING	BULLS 108 49 59
DARTY	DEEDS 117 52 65
SHARP	SHOOTERS 108 48 60
IS	IT	IN 108 44 64
BULLSEYE	JESTERS 108 39 69
WHATS	THE	POINT 117 41 76
COBRA	KAI 108 31 77

Most	Improved	Players	for	week	14,	All	X01	games:

Player Team Previous	PPD PPD PPD	Improvement
MAUDIE	LEE WHATS	THE	POINT 15.46 15.60 0.14
PAUL	HARTMAN BULLS	R	US 24.13 24.24 0.11
PADEN	SEXTON WHATS	THE	POINT 17.72 17.78 0.06

All	X01	games,	sorted	by	Team	+	PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon 5RO 6RO 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO Ton80 HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts
BULLS	R	US
JOE	DEVRIES 29.04 91 44 47 159 6 14 16 0 0 0 2 0 167 41263 1421
PAUL	HARTMAN 24.24 91 25 16 107 3 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 123 35760 1475

Team	Totals: 26.60 182 69 63 266 9 19 26 0 0 0 2 0 167 77023 2896
	
BULLSEYE	ADDICTION
MARSHALL	CHEWAKIN 32.23 49 24 21 89 8 12 7 0 0 1 2 1 136 21465 666
JESSE	THURINGER 29.47 84 24 47 142 0 7 7 0 0 1 1 0 150 35458 1203
RANDALL	NORGAARD 21.20 35 3 6 29 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 38 11618 548

Team	Totals: 28.36 168 51 74 260 8 20 15 0 0 2 3 1 150 68541 2417
	
BULLSEYE	JESTERS
BOB	RENBOLD 22.53 28 3 9 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 10722 476
TIPTON	BREIDENBACH 17.25 84 23 5 38 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 26856 1557
TOM	WOODS 16.34 56 6 3 19 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 50 16637 1018

Team	Totals: 17.77 168 32 17 83 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 100 54215 3051
	
COBRA	KAI
CHRIS	ERICKS 20.48 84 21 6 77 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 146 32055 1565
SHELLY	KIENZLE 15.14 84 4 0 19 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 78 23937 1581

Team	Totals: 17.80 168 25 6 96 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 146 55992 3146
	
DART	BAGS
COLE	THAYER 25.44 84 19 26 127 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 86 34417 1353
RAMSEY	PETERSEK 23.94 84 16 28 92 1 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 157 32967 1377

Team	Totals: 24.68 168 35 54 219 1 2 12 0 0 1 1 0 157 67384 2730
	
DARTY	DEEDS
MATTHEW	BOOMSMA 24.31 91 28 29 116 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 122 38973 1603
TYLER	OECHSLE 19.39 91 12 8 71 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 115 29416 1517

Team	Totals: 21.92 182 40 37 187 1 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 122 68389 3120
	
DOUBLE	TROUBLE
RAYMOND	PICKNER 26.18 84 16 30 125 0 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 142 34002 1299
BILL	BROWN 24.83 84 22 20 118 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 131 33525 1350

Team	Totals: 25.49 168 38 50 243 0 7 17 0 0 0 0 0 142 67527 2649
	
DYSFUNCTIONAL	DARTS



JASON	MOELLER 29.44 77 43 40 136 6 15 19 0 0 0 0 0 150 35445 1204
STEVE	STEICHEN 25.52 21 6 3 28 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 125 8321 326
CHRIS	DALLDORF 22.94 56 9 4 61 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 117 19227 838

Team	Totals: 26.60 154 58 47 225 8 21 24 0 0 0 0 0 150 62993 2368
	
HITTING	BULLS
WAYNE	PEDERSEN 21.22 84 23 7 87 0 3 6 0 0 0 1 0 103 31347 1477
SYLVESTER	TWO	BULLS 20.60 77 15 8 69 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 92 25868 1256
LYNNE	PEDERSEN 17.29 7 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 2594 150

Team	Totals: 20.75 168 39 15 160 0 5 10 0 0 0 1 0 103 59809 2883
	
IS	IT	IN
CHRIS	WHISNEY 25.98 7 3 1 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 74 3040 117
JEN	GILBERTSON 20.05 77 17 7 59 0 3 7 0 0 1 1 0 97 26604 1327
ADRIANNE	HANSEN 18.61 84 15 2 52 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 115 27549 1480

Team	Totals: 19.56 168 35 10 126 0 4 10 0 0 1 1 0 115 57193 2924
	
NO	CANDY
JEFF	GOUDY 25.07 84 11 24 113 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 73 33070 1319
STACI	GOUDY 23.35 84 25 20 91 0 4 7 0 0 0 1 0 103 32805 1405

Team	Totals: 24.18 168 36 44 204 0 6 11 0 0 0 1 0 103 65875 2724
	
SHARP	SHOOTERS
LLOYD	NAPOLI 23.11 84 26 12 102 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 108 32470 1405
SOPHIE	BRUNSON 18.86 84 13 5 52 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 119 27774 1473

Team	Totals: 20.93 168 39 17 154 1 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 119 60244 2878
	
TEAM	TOM
BRAD	WILSON 26.82 84 35 33 137 3 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 119 37355 1393
DAVIS	GROOMS 25.11 7 2 0 9 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 54 2687 107
THOMAS	EAGLE	THUNDER 19.41 77 16 4 53 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 107 24227 1248

Team	Totals: 23.39 168 53 37 199 5 10 19 0 0 0 0 0 119 64269 2748
	
THAT	WILL	DO	DONKEYS
FLOR	AUTHIER 27.16 84 30 34 147 2 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 154 36555 1346
JOSH	ZIEGELDORF 24.21 84 17 13 109 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 145 31134 1286

Team	Totals: 25.72 168 47 47 256 2 9 21 0 0 0 0 0 154 67689 2632
	
THIS	ISNT	POOL
BOB	SUNDET 20.75 84 25 7 93 1 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 160 32357 1559
SHAWN	NORDBYE 19.08 84 18 6 59 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 73 28848 1512

Team	Totals: 19.93 168 43 13 152 2 9 8 0 0 0 1 0 160 61205 3071
	
WHATS	THE	POINT
PADEN	SEXTON 17.78 91 25 4 39 0 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 127 29892 1681
MAUDIE	LEE 15.60 91 11 0 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 26894 1724

Team	Totals: 16.68 182 36 4 61 1 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 127 56786 3405
	

Most	Improved	Players	for	week	14,	All	Cricket	games:

Player Team Previous	MPR MPR MPR	Improvement
PAUL	HARTMAN BULLS	R	US 2.61 2.67 0.06
JOE	DEVRIES BULLS	R	US 3.21 3.22 0.01

All	Cricket	games,	sorted	by	Team	+	MPR:

Player DivisionNa MPR Gam Wins Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR
BULLS	R	US
JOE	DEVRIES A 3.22 26 7 3 0 16 3 10 0 2
PAUL	HARTMAN A 2.67 26 13 0 0 9 2 6 1 1

Team	Totals: A 2.95 52 20 3 0 25 5 16 1 3
	
BULLSEYE	ADDICTION
MARSHALL	CHEWAKIN A 3.54 14 7 0 0 4 6 1 0 2
JESSE	THURINGER A 2.82 24 8 0 0 9 6 3 1 0
RANDALL	NORGAARD A 2.28 10 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0

Team	Totals: A 2.90 48 18 0 0 15 13 5 1 2
	
BULLSEYE	JESTERS
BOB	RENBOLD A 2.42 8 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
TIPTON	BREIDENBACH A 1.67 24 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
TOM	WOODS A 1.66 16 4 0 0 2 1 1 0 0

Team	Totals: A 1.77 48 6 0 0 7 4 2 0 0
	
COBRA	KAI
CHRIS	ERICKS A 1.89 24 5 0 0 2 1 1 0 1
SHELLY	KIENZLE A 1.61 24 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0

Team	Totals: A 1.75 48 6 1 0 6 1 1 0 1
	
DART	BAGS
RAMSEY	PETERSEK A 2.80 24 12 1 0 13 5 1 0 0
COLE	THAYER A 2.43 24 2 2 0 6 1 6 0 0

Team	Totals: A 2.61 48 14 3 0 19 6 7 0 0
	
DARTY	DEEDS
MATTHEW	BOOMSMA A 2.47 26 8 2 0 10 3 4 0 1



TYLER	OECHSLE A 2.01 26 3 1 0 10 1 2 0 0
Team	Totals: A 2.24 52 11 3 0 20 4 6 0 1

	
DOUBLE	TROUBLE
RAYMOND	PICKNER A 2.66 24 9 0 0 13 2 5 0 0
BILL	BROWN A 2.61 24 5 0 0 11 7 3 0 1

Team	Totals: A 2.64 48 14 0 0 24 9 8 0 1
	
DYSFUNCTIONAL	DARTS
JASON	MOELLER A 3.35 22 8 4 1 12 9 6 0 1
STEVE	STEICHEN A 2.40 6 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
CHRIS	DALLDORF A 2.15 16 7 0 0 3 2 3 0 0

Team	Totals: A 2.76 44 17 4 1 17 11 10 0 1
	
HITTING	BULLS
WAYNE	PEDERSEN A 2.10 24 3 0 0 7 2 0 0 0
SYLVESTER	TWO	BULLS A 1.97 22 7 0 0 1 5 1 0 0
LYNNE	PEDERSEN A 1.56 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team	Totals: A 2.02 48 10 0 0 8 7 1 0 0
	
IS	IT	IN
CHRIS	WHISNEY A 3.44 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
JEN	GILBERTSON A 1.97 22 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
ADRIANNE	HANSEN A 1.66 24 3 0 0 2 2 1 0 0

Team	Totals: A 1.88 48 9 0 0 7 3 2 1 0
	
NO	CANDY
JEFF	GOUDY A 2.68 24 8 0 0 9 3 8 1 0
STACI	GOUDY A 2.28 24 6 0 0 8 3 2 1 0

Team	Totals: A 2.49 48 14 0 0 17 6 10 2 0
	
SHARP	SHOOTERS
LLOYD	NAPOLI A 2.36 24 5 0 0 12 4 2 0 0
SOPHIE	BRUNSON A 1.99 24 4 0 0 7 3 1 0 1

Team	Totals: A 2.18 48 9 0 0 19 7 3 0 1
	
TEAM	TOM
BRAD	WILSON A 2.92 24 10 0 0 15 6 2 2 0
DAVIS	GROOMS A 2.40 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
THOMAS	EAGLE	THUNDER A 2.25 22 6 0 0 5 3 2 1 0

Team	Totals: A 2.59 48 17 0 0 20 9 4 3 0
	
THAT	WILL	DO	DONKEYS
FLOR	AUTHIER A 3.17 24 9 4 0 11 5 4 1 1
JOSH	ZIEGELDORF A 2.74 24 6 0 0 7 4 4 0 0

Team	Totals: A 2.95 48 15 4 0 18 9 8 1 1
	
THIS	ISNT	POOL
SHAWN	NORDBYE A 2.03 24 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
BOB	SUNDET A 2.01 24 6 0 0 4 3 0 1 1

Team	Totals: A 2.02 48 9 0 0 5 5 2 1 1
	
WHATS	THE	POINT
PADEN	SEXTON A 1.98 26 3 0 0 12 0 0 1 0
MAUDIE	LEE A 1.06 26 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team	Totals: A 1.53 52 5 0 0 13 0 0 1 0
	

Most	Improved	Players	for	week	14,	All	X01	games:

Player Team Previous	PPD PPD PPD	Improvement
MAUDIE	LEE WHATS	THE	POINT 15.46 15.60 0.14
PAUL	HARTMAN BULLS	R	US 24.13 24.24 0.11
PADEN	SEXTON WHATS	THE	POINT 17.72 17.78 0.06

Most	Improved	Players	for	week	14,	All	Cricket	games:

Player Team Previous	MPR MPR MPR	Improvement
PAUL	HARTMAN BULLS	R	US 2.61 2.67 0.06
JOE	DEVRIES BULLS	R	US 3.21 3.22 0.01

Combined	X01/Cricket	games,	sorted	by	Name:

Player Team Games PPD MPR LeagueName
FLOR	AUTHIER THAT	WILL	DO	DONKEYS 108 27.16 3.17 SRMT22
MATTHEW	BOOMSMA DARTY	DEEDS 117 24.31 2.47 SRMT22
TIPTON	BREIDENBACH BULLSEYE	JESTERS 108 17.25 1.67 SRMT22
BILL	BROWN DOUBLE	TROUBLE 108 24.83 2.61 SRMT22
SOPHIE	BRUNSON SHARP	SHOOTERS 108 18.86 1.99 SRMT22
MARSHALL	CHEWAKIN BULLSEYE	ADDICTION 63 32.23 3.54 SRMT22
CHRIS	DALLDORF DYSFUNCTIONAL	DARTS 72 22.94 2.15 SRMT22
JOE	DEVRIES BULLS	R	US 117 29.04 3.22 SRMT22
THOMAS	EAGLE	THUNDER TEAM	TOM 99 19.41 2.25 SRMT22
CHRIS	ERICKS COBRA	KAI 108 20.48 1.89 SRMT22
JEN	GILBERTSON IS	IT	IN 99 20.05 1.97 SRMT22
JEFF	GOUDY NO	CANDY 108 25.07 2.68 SRMT22



STACI	GOUDY NO	CANDY 108 23.35 2.28 SRMT22
DAVIS	GROOMS TEAM	TOM 9 25.11 2.40 SRMT22
ADRIANNE	HANSEN IS	IT	IN 108 18.61 1.66 SRMT22
PAUL	HARTMAN BULLS	R	US 117 24.24 2.67 SRMT22
SHELLY	KIENZLE COBRA	KAI 108 15.14 1.61 SRMT22
MAUDIE	LEE WHATS	THE	POINT 117 15.60 1.06 SRMT22
JASON	MOELLER DYSFUNCTIONAL	DARTS 99 29.44 3.35 SRMT22
LLOYD	NAPOLI SHARP	SHOOTERS 108 23.11 2.36 SRMT22
SHAWN	NORDBYE THIS	ISNT	POOL 108 19.08 2.03 SRMT22
RANDALL	NORGAARD BULLSEYE	ADDICTION 45 21.20 2.28 SRMT22
TYLER	OECHSLE DARTY	DEEDS 117 19.39 2.01 SRMT22
LYNNE	PEDERSEN HITTING	BULLS 9 17.29 1.56 SRMT22
WAYNE	PEDERSEN HITTING	BULLS 108 21.22 2.10 SRMT22
RAMSEY	PETERSEK DART	BAGS 108 23.94 2.80 SRMT22
RAYMOND	PICKNER DOUBLE	TROUBLE 108 26.18 2.66 SRMT22
BOB	RENBOLD BULLSEYE	JESTERS 36 22.53 2.42 SRMT22
PADEN	SEXTON WHATS	THE	POINT 117 17.78 1.98 SRMT22
STEVE	STEICHEN DYSFUNCTIONAL	DARTS 27 25.52 2.40 SRMT22
BOB	SUNDET THIS	ISNT	POOL 108 20.75 2.01 SRMT22
COLE	THAYER DART	BAGS 108 25.44 2.43 SRMT22
JESSE	THURINGER BULLSEYE	ADDICTION 108 29.47 2.82 SRMT22
SYLVESTER	TWO	BULLS HITTING	BULLS 99 20.60 1.97 SRMT22
CHRIS	WHISNEY IS	IT	IN 9 25.98 3.44 SRMT22
BRAD	WILSON TEAM	TOM 108 26.82 2.92 SRMT22
TOM	WOODS BULLSEYE	JESTERS 72 16.34 1.66 SRMT22
JOSH	ZIEGELDORF THAT	WILL	DO	DONKEYS 108 24.21 2.74 SRMT22
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